
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SOCIALS 

 July - Pool party.  Details to follow later. 

 Saturday, November 16 - Change of Watch, Savannah Country Club. 

 

RACES - From Angela 

We had a record (since I took over as Race Chair in 2020) number of boats 

register for our St. Patrick’s Regatta: 23!  Thankfully, the weather gods 

cooperated and we were able to race both days as planned.  See Facebook 

and our website for photos and more. 

Upcoming Regattas:  The Hook Race has been moved from late summer 
to April 6, 2024! 

 

CRUISES 

Saturday, May 25 - Monday, May 27:  South end of Wassaw Island 

near the DNR dock. 

Saturday, June 15 - Sunday, June 16:  Daufuskie Island, anchoring 

near the public landing. 

Saturday  July 20 - Monday, July 22:  Palmetto Bay Marina, Hilton 

Head.  Call now for reservations:  843/785-5000. 

Saturday, August 17 - Sunday, August 18:  Romerly Marsh Creek 

Friday, Sept. 6 - Monday, Sept. 8:  “After Labor Day Cruise” to Safe 

Harbor in Beaufort.  Call now for reservations:  843/524-4422. 

Saturday, Oct. 12 - Monday, Oct. 14 :  Bluffton Seafood Festival 

The Blessing of the Fleet in Thunderbolt is April 27.  There is no boat 

parade, but there is entertainment on land.  Activities begin at 11:00 a.m. 

 

SPEAKERS 

Monday, April 8 -  Carey Hilliard’s Restaurant - 6:00 p.m. - Our own 

Cruise Chair, Larry Sprague, will be speaking (with a Power Point pres-

entation) about his daughter’s terrifying experience as crew on the The 

Bounty replica when it sank.   

Monday, May 13 - A movie (with music and no narration except for sub-

scripts) that Linda created of her and Tommy’s trip to Alaska on the Prin-

cess ship, and then on land as they stayed to tour the state in May and 

June of 2017. 
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GEECHEE SAILING CLUB 

MINI RHUMB LINE 

MEETINGS:   
Every second Monday 
of the month at Carey 

Hilliard’s,  
3316 Skidaway Rd.  

Order dinner at 6:00; 
meeting at 7:00. 

WEBSITE: 

www.geecheesailingclub.org 

EMAIL ADDRESS: 

geecheesailingclub@hotmail.com 

FACEBOOK: 

Geechee Sailing Club 

April 2024 Issue 

          Rhumb Line Editor, Linda Howard 

 


